附件1
永州市征地补偿标准（2021年调整）

单位：元/亩

	县市区
	补偿标准
	地类系数

	
	I区
	II区
	园地
	林地

	冷水滩区
	71190
	64785
	0.8
	0.8

	零陵区
	68250
	57330
	0.8
	0.8

	祁阳市
	58800
	51870
	0.8
	0.8

	东安县
	56070
	49140
	0.8
	0.8

	双牌县
	54600
	46410
	0.8
	0.8

	道  县
	54600
	49140
	0.8
	0.8

	宁远县
	54600
	49140
	0.8
	0.8

	新田县
	54600
	47775
	0.8
	0.8

	江永县
	54600
	46410
	0.8
	0.8

	江华瑶族自治县
	54600
	46410
	0.8
	0.8

	蓝山县
	54600
	46410
	0.8
	0.8


